

TAB International Pte Ltd 10, Hoe Chiang Road, #14-06 Keppel Tower, Singapore 089315 Tel: (65) 6236 6520 Fax: (65) 6236 6530 www.theasianbanker.com

Press Release

JD Finance awarded The Best Financial Technology for Credit Risk Managementfor 2018in The Asian Banker Risk Management Awards 2018

Beijing, China, May 25th 2018—JD Finance was awarded **The Best Financial Technology for Credit Risk Management for 2018**in The Asian Banker Risk Management Awards 2018. The award ceremony was held in conjunction with the Future of Finance Summit at theChina World Hotel, Beijing, China on May 25th 2018.



Established the leading risk control anti-fraud technology and business system

Without sufficient online risk control ability, it is hard forfinancial institutions to get through the dilemma of online financial business development. In order to serve the business of JD Finance and deliver risk control capacity to external partners, JD Finance wantedto establish the leading risk control anti-fraud technology and business system to effectively prevent the acts such as credit fraud, account take-over, money-laundering and false transactions.

JD Finance applied cutting-edge technologies to the credit risk project



TAB International Pte Ltd10, Hoe Chiang Road, #14-06 Keppel Tower, Singapore 089315Tel: (65) 6236 6520Fax: (65) 6236 6530www.theasianbanker.com

JD Finance applied facial recognition, biological probe, graphic computation and other AI technology in the practiceof anti-fraud business, and established 600,000 risk control variables, over 500 risk control models, over 5,000 risk strategies, and 50 million black & grey lists.

The application is concentrated on two directions based on data and core technology architecture. Firstly, it meets business risk control needs of JD Finance under its own business scenarios. Secondly, the "Security Cube" anti-fraud solutions are conducted, including fraud threat information, anti-fraud engine and other modules, providing cloud anti-fraud service and productsto banks and other financial institutions,to enhance its partners' technical capabilities to fight against frauds in credit, transaction, money-laundering and marketing.

The project helpedboth JD Finance and its partners to improve risk management

After the implementation of the project, both rate of bad debts and rate of capital loss are 50% lower than average level of the industry.JD Intelligent Risk Control Laboratory applies RNN algorithm, which ranks among the world-class scientific and technological research achievements, in the studies of user behavior paths, with its anti-fraud accuracy rate being three times as much as the average market level. JD Finance delivers its smart risk control ability to financial institutions. As a result, it has helped banks enhance their credit review efficiency by more than ten times, andover 70% of costs per customer have been saved.

The project helpedboth JD Finance and its partners to improve risk management

The application is concentrated on two directions based on data and core technology architecture. Firstly, it meets business risk control needs of JD Finance under its own business scenarios. Secondly, the "Security Cube" anti-fraud solutions are conducted to provide cloud anti-fraud service and productsto banks and other financial institutions,to enhance its partners' technical capabilities to fight against frauds in credit, transaction, money-laundering and marketing.

About The Asian Banker

The Asian Banker is the region's most authoritative provider of strategic business intelligence to the financial services community. The company is headquartered in Singapore, with offices in Manila, Malaysia, Hong Kong, Beijing, and Dubai, as well as representatives in London, New York, and San Francisco. It has a business model that revolves around three core business lines: publications, research services, and forums. The company's website is <u>www.theasianbanker.com</u>.

For all Business Achievement Awards 2018 photos, please visit:

https://www.facebook.com/TheAsianBanker/photos/?tab=album&album_id=101563420281 79804



TAB International Pte Ltd10, Hoe Chiang Road, #14-06 Keppel Tower, Singapore 089315Tel: (65) 6236 6520Fax: (65) 6236 6530www.theasianbanker.com

For further information on the collaterals for winning banks, please contact:

Mr. Foo Boon Ping Managing Editor Tel: (+65) 6236 6526 <u>bpfoo@theasianbanker.com</u> www.theasianbanker.com